For the rights and privileges granted under the Sample Concession Agreement, the 
successful proposer will pay the State, at a minimum, the GREATER of the following 
each month:   

1.   One-twelfth (1/12) of the minimum Annual Guarantee which has been set 
at six hundred forty thousand three hundred eighty-five dollars ($640,385.00), 
which equates to fifty-three thousand three hundred sixty-five dollars 
($53,365.00) per month except as provided in Article VI (Fees and Payments), 
Section B (Payments to the State), paragraph 1 of the Sample Concession 
Agreement which states once the Concessionaire’s cumulative payments for 
the respective Agreement year have reached or exceeded the Annual

[...]

that they have an established organization with the proven ability to sell local, 
regional, and national accounts, and that they possess the knowledge and 
experience to design and implement the quality program the State desires.   

F. PROPOSAL DEPOSIT:  A proposer must submit a twenty-five thousand dollar 
($25,000) deposit with its proposal in the form of a money order, certified check, 
cashier's check, or other irrevocable instrument drawn on a financial institution 
located in the United States of America payable to the State of Alaska.  

G. AIRPORT CONCESSIONS DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISES

[...]

One (1) completed, signed, and notarized Proposer’s Affidavit (blue bordered 
pages 23-26).  

D. One (1) completed, signed, and notarized Proposer’s Questionnaire (blue 
bordered pages 27-31).  The Proposer’s Questionnaire should not exceed ten (10) 
8.5” x 11” pages using a font size of eleven (11). 

E. The twenty-five thousand dollar ($25,000) proposal deposit in the required 
form. 

F. One (1) original plus five (5) copies of all information requested in the blue 
bordered pages 15-46.  The five (5) copies of information related to the Specific 
Evaluation Criteria may be provided on white paper.